Seiko Instruments Inc. 1
The S-24C01B/02B/04B are series of 2-wired, low power 1K/2K/4K-bit
EEPROMs with a wide operating range. They are organized as 128-
word ×8-bit, 256-word ×8-bit, and 512-word ×8-bit, respectively. Each is
capable of page write, and sequential read.
� Pin Assignment
Name Pin Number Function
DIP, SOP MSOP

3. 8-pin MSOP
Markings
� Ordering Information
S-24C01BMFN-TB
S-24C02BMFN-TB
S-24C04BMFN-TB
Figure 21
Figure 22
1 to 3 : Product name “01M” in the case of “S-24C01B”
 “02M” in the case of “S-24C02B”
 “04M” in the case of “S-24C04B”
4 : Year of assembly (Last digit of the year)
5 to 6 : Lot No.4 5 6
321
8 5
2.95±0.2
1 4
2.8±0.2
4.0±0.3
0.65±0.10.2±0.1
1.3 max.1.1±0.1
0∼0.15
0.45±0.2
0.13±0.1
S-24C0XB XXX - YY
Package DP-1A :  DIP
FJ-TB :  SOP Tape
MFN-TB :  MSOP Tape
Product name S-24C01B:  1K bits